# 505804670 12/05/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5851499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TED J. FREEMAN	12/02/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROLLS-ROYCE NORTH AMERICAN TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	2059 S. TIBBS AVE.	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46241	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16701922

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aholt@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27163-299415/RCA12444	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL C. GIESTING	
SIGNATURE:	/SCG/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=RCA12444\_US\_20191122\_27163-299415\_Executed\_Assignment\_Freeman#page1.tif

PATENT 505804670 REEL: 051187 FRAME: 0525

	Attorney Docket No. 27163-299415 Client Reference No. RCA12444				
	ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE				
	ument is directed to: the attached patent doc the below identified pa				
	DOCUMENT NUMBER	TITLE	FILED		
	16/701,922	ASSEMBLY WITH PIN-MOUNTED CERAMIC MATRIX COMPOSITE MATERIAL COMPONENTS	12/03/2019		
ais desiro patent ar above-re PROPEI NOW, T assign, a (includir Treaties Patent grontinua I hereby all foreignight, titl full end me had t	corporation 2059 S. Tibbs Ave., In- us of acquiring the enti- oplication(s) related to of- ferenced patent docume RTY"), and further in an action of the term for which the authorize and request to the countries to issue an e, and interest in and sale	re right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced patent document (s), and/or all subject matter ent(s) and/or the related priority patent application(s) (hereinafter "nd to any Letters Patent granted from the INTELLECTUAL PROP and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowled [EE, the full and exclusive right to the INTELLECTUAL PROPER ority under the terms of the International Convention and other release the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to an eCTUAL PROPERTY worldwide and in and to any and all division	cument(s), all priority disclosed in the INTELLECTUAL ERTY worldwide; ged, I hereby sell, TY worldwide evant International mand all Letters mals, reissues, sessions and any and assignee of my entire and assigns, to the d have been held by ey the interest herein		
Further, INTELL cooperat PROPEI execute : rightful (	I agree to communicate ECTUAL PROPERTY in every way possible RTY. I agree to execut all necessary assignment oaths, and generally do	e to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me regard, and will testify in any legal proceeding regarding the INTELLEC in obtaining evidence in support of rights associated with INTELIE all papers for divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reint papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to A everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, LLECTUAL PROPERTY worldwide.	ding the CTUAL PROPERTY LECTUAL issue applications, SSIGNEE, make all		
necessar		ecord the power to insert on this assignment any further identification to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark			
LEGAL	NAME OF INVENT	OR: Ted J. Freeman			
Signatu	re:	man 12/2/2019 Date:	*************************		
DMS 123680		PAT			

RECORDED: 12/05/2019 REEL: 051187 FRAME: 0526